OP \$40.00 90889609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM788348

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CannVest Group, LLC		02/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Group 13 Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	16309 North Sante Fe Avenue, Suite B	
City:	Edmond	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90889609	MANGO CANNABIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052357700

Email: ipmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: Tynia Adele McQuigg

Address Line 1: 324 N. Robinson Ave., Suite 100

Address Line 2: Braniff Building

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tynia A. McQuigg
SIGNATURE:	/Tynia A. McQuigg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from Cannvest Group to Group 13 Holdings(5270968.2).doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0399

900751693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CannVest Group, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company with a place of business at 16309 North Sante Fe Avenue, Suite B, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 ("Assignor") owns the following trademarks, including the registration and application thereof:

United States Trademark Serial No. 90889609

Mark: MANGO CANNABIS

Filed: August 18, 2021

Oklahoma Trademark No. 12799967 Mark: MANGO CANNABIS

Registered: November 19, 2019

(collectively the "Trademarks").

Whereas, Group 13 Holdings, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, with a place of business at 16309 North Sante Fe Avenue, Suite B, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 ("Assignee") desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the goods or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

<u>Trademark Assignment</u>, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor, (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the goods or services associated with the Trademarks, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

"Assignor"	CannVest Group, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company
	By: Ewin Pattale 4D544AC22EB8430
	Name: Kevin Pattah
	Title: CEO
	Date: February 20, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 02/21/2023